
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

DNF 

Not classified 
DN S 
DN S 
DN S 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
6 
7 
1 
2 
8 
3 
4 
9 

10 
11 

5 
6 
7 

12 
D N F 

D N S 
D N S 
D N S 

Class 
GT3 
GT3 
GT3 
GT3 
GT3 
GT4 
GT4 
GT4 
GT4 
GT4 
GT4 
GT3 
GT4 
GT5 
GT5 
GT4 
GT5 
GT5 
GT4 
GT4 
GT4 
GT5 
GT5 
GT5 
GT4 
GT5 

GT3 
GT3 
GT5 

No. 
199 

77 
34 

677 
251 
149 

18 
350 

59 
298 

23 
16 
03 
35 

986 
211 
115 

11 
32 

168 
188 
111 

29 
135 
277 

99 

31 
311 

71 

Name 
Daria Khachi 

Vince Partap 

Jonathan Rashleigh 

Bruce Wylie 

Allan Lewis 

Dave Bagshaw 

Tom Kwok 

Grant Bourne 

Michael Sylvestre 

Desmond Tam 

Peter Griesbach 

Michael Bos 

Hugo Girard 

Stephen Di Cesare 

Ron Rhead 

Barry Mitchell 

Roger Pitter 

Joanne Sierzant 

Jeff Pabst 

Sarah Lewis 

Paul Nigro 

Brandon Kwok 

Spencer Deumer 

David Dal Bello 

Robert Turner 

Calvin Wu 

Aaron Clue 

Jamie Houseman 

Mike Bos 

L a p s  
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
8 
8 
8 
8 
7 
5 
4 
1 

Total Tm 
21:23.104 
21:23.760 
21:24.592 
21:25.878 
21:27.169 
21:28.089 
21:29.082 
21:29.757 
21:30.508 
21:32.076 
21:32.978 
21:33.921 
21:35.167 
21:37.269 
21:38.250 
21:40.546 
21:41.977 
21:42.641 
21:36.225 
21:39.289 
21:31.108 
21:43.364 
23:23.617 
11:14.375 

7:58.281 
9:09.619 

Diff 

0.656 
1.488 
2.774 
4.065 
4.985 
5.978 
6.653 
7.404 
8.972 
9.874 

10.817 
12.063 
14.165 
15.146 
17.442 
18.873 
19.537 

1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

2 Laps 
4 Laps 
5 Laps 

DNF 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Best Tm 
1:32.443 
1:33.054 
1:34.262 
1:34.455 
1:34.140 
1:36.312 
1:36.320 
1:37.311 
1:37.322 
1:37.623 
1:37.876 
1:36.941 
1:37.073 
1:44.105 
1:40.348 
1:49.747 
1:44.067 
1:43.738 
1:38.284 
1:43.612 
1:37.216 
1:41.173 
1:43.601 
1:41.925 
1:41.104 
9:01.940 

Club 
BM WCCT 
BM WCCT 
BARC 
BM WCCT 
TAC 
VARAC 
TAC 
OMSC 
VARAC 
VARAC 
St.LAC 
BARC 
VARAC 
VARAC 
BM WCCT 
St.LAC 
BEMC 
BEMC 
DAC 
TAC 
BEMC 
TAC 
BM WCCT 
BM WCCT 
TAC 
TAC 

St.LAC 
SCCA 
St.LAC 

Nat/State 
Mississauga ON 
Richmond Hill ON 
Lindsay ON 
Toronto ON 
New Dundee ON 
Tiverton ON 
Markham ON 
Toronto ON 
Markham ON 
Nobleton ON 
Sydenham  ON 
Blackstock ON 
St-Zotique QC 
Caledon ON 
Aurora ON 
Foxboro ON 
Lasalle ON 
Toronto ON 
Schomberg ON 
Uxbridge ON 
Toronto ON 
Ea s t G w illim bu ry O N  
Milton ON 
Toronto ON 
Sunderland ON 
Scarborough ON 

Lanark ON 
London ON 
Blackstock ON 

Make 
1991 BMW M3 
2 0 1 4  P o r s ch e  C a ym a n  S  
2004 Subaru STI 
2005 BMW M3 
2002 BMW M3 
1 9 8 9  C h e v r o l e t  C a m a ro  Z 2 8  
2 0 1 2  H o n d a  C iv ic  S I  T C A  
2003 Nissan 350z 
1987 Porsche 944 
1987 Porsche 951 
2 0 0 2  C h e v r o l e t  P i n t y s  R a c e  C a r  
1995 Honda Prelude 
1995 BMW 325i 
1990 Mazda Miata 
2 0 0 1  P o r s ch e  B o x s te r  9 8 6  
2021  Fa cto ry F ive  818  
2004 Nissan Sentra 
1993 Mazda Miata 
1983 Audi Quattro 
2009 Honda Civic Si 
Honda Civic 
2022 Honda Civic SI 
1997 Mazda Miata 
1998 Porsche  B oxste r  
2 0 0 8  M a z da  MX5  M ia ta  
2012 Honda Civic Si 

1997 BMW 325I 
2006 Honda Insight 
1993 Suba ru Im preza  

Sponsor 
DIALOG/RMP Competizione 
VPX Motorsport 
J. Bean Construction/RSR Racing 
RMP Competizione 

M&S Racing 
Scalar Performance 
Mantis Racing 

Bay Island Fabrication 
Bos Truck Repair/Mikeâ€™s Auto B lackstock 
Jagermeister 
Maple & Prima Mazda/TintW iz /Red Line Oil 
Rilli Racing / Rhead CPA 

Pfaff Autoworks/Glasurit 

M&S Racing 

Can-Saf Automotive/Wrap Force 

remcanada.com 
Mikes Auto / Bos Truck Repair 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  Car 188 - passed under yellow - moved to last in class 

Printed: 2025-09-21 5:14:17 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CASC-OR 

Margin of Victory 

0.656 

Avg. Speed 

99.919 

Best Lap Tm 

1:32.443 

Best Speed 

154.097 

Best Lap by 

199 - Daria Khachi 

 

BEMC Late Summer Trophy Races 

Pirelli Tire Grand Touring GT3 - GT5 

R19 - Race 3 

Race started at 16:04:33 

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km 

2025-09-21 14:29 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

12 
6 
7 

13 

Class 
GT1 
GT1 
GT1 
GT1 
GT1 
GT1 
GT1 
GT1 
GT1 
GT1 
GT1 
GT2 
GT2 
GT2 
GT2 
GT2 
GT1 
GT2 
GT2 
GT1 

No. 
01 
02 
20 
44 
10 
53 

125 
84 
25 
07 
56 
69 

9 
1 

177 
27 
24 

123 
80 
66 

Name 
Jack Polito 

James Beaton 

Blaise Csida 

JR Fitzpatrick 

Leroy Micallef 

Rocco Marciello 

Dan Corcoran 

Mark Busscher 

Rob Martin 

Tim Sanderson 

Gregg Clifton 

Felix Kwok 

Doug Phillips 

Patrick Cyr 

Marlin Langeveldt 

John Dipchand Jr 

Ed Caranci 

Chantal Carter 

Daniel Deokie 

Gary Kwok 

L a p s  
12  
12  
12  
12  
12  
12  
12  
12  
12  
12  
12  
12  
12  
12  
12  
12  

5 
4 

Total Tm 
20:38.077 
20:39.195 
20:41.122 
20:41.807 
20:42.253 
20:45.498 
20:47.567 
20:49.275 
20:51.139 
20:55.041 
20:55.651 
21:00.755 
21:01.340 
21:02.222 
21:02.426 
21:03.376 

7:11.595 
6:10.816 

Diff 

1.118 
3.045 
3.730 
4.176 
7.421 
9.490 

11.198 
13.062 
16.964 
17.574 
22.678 
23.263 
24.145 
24.349 
25.299 
7 Laps 
8 Laps 

Best Tm 
1:19.160 
1:19.929 
1:20.142 
1:20.247 
1:21.226 
1:21.048 
1:23.678 
1:23.755 
1:24.799 
1:24.602 
1:26.852 
1:28.495 
1:28.783 
1:28.414 
1:28.466 
1:28.521 
1:24.082 
1:28.956 

Club 

OMSC 
BEMC 
TAC 
BEMC 
BARC 
St.LAC 
St.LAC 
BARC 
VARAC 
BARC 
BARC 
SPDA 
St.LAC 
OMSC 
BARC 
TAC 
BEMC 
TAC 
BARC 

Nat/State 
Lindsay ON 
Manotick ON 
Cavan ON 
Cambridge  ON 
Brampton ON 
Brampton ON 
Elginburg ON 
Hillier ON 
Kitchener ON 
Toronto ON 
Mississauga ON 
Stouffville ON 
Orangeville ON 
Kingston ON 
Oshawa ON 
Dundalk ON 
Bolton ON 
Woodbridge ON 
Everett ON 
Toronto ON 

Make 
Polito Racing 
2 0 0 8  C h e v r o le t C o rve tte  
2024 Ford Mustang 
2 0 0 0  C h e v r o l e t  M o n t e  C a r l o  
2024 Ford Mustang 
2016 BMW M235iR 
2008  C he vro le t Impa la  
2 0 1 3  C h e vr o le t C am a ro  
2 0 1 6  C h e vr o le t C am a ro  
2012  Po r s che  997  G T3  
1 9 9 4  C h e vr o le t C am a ro  
2 0 0 5  P o r s ch e  G T 3  C u p  C a r 
2 0 0 3  C h e v r o le t S i lv e ra d o  
2004 BMW M3 
2016 Mazda Miata 
1997 BMW M3 
2 0 0 2  C h e v r o le t S i lv e ra d o  
1990 Mazda Miata 
1999 Honda Civic 
2 0 2 3  H o n d a  C iv ic  F L 5  T C R  

Sponsor 
Polito Ford Lincoln 
Playtime Hot Rods and Motorsports 
BC Race Cars 
C a m b rid g e  R ig g in g / K lo tz  A u to  M a c h in e  a n d  A u to  R e p a ir 
BC Race Cars 
RMP Competizione/FUCHS OIL/ACL 
Len Corcoran Excavating 
Picton Home Hardware 
BC Race Cars/Rudy Held's Performance 
Northwest Atlantic Motorsports 
Northern Cross Racing 
M&S Racing 
No Breaks 
P C R  M o to r s p o rt s / R M P  C o m p e t i z i o n e / A u to  A d d - o n s  K in g s to n  
C A N - S A F  A u t o m o t i v e  /  W h i t b y  M a z d a  /   A J  M a n u f a c t u r i n g  /  H y d r a u l i c  H o u s e  
Concept Motorsport 
Ed Caranci Motorsports 
Ecotec Miata 
M a t e u s  R a c in g / R i c k y â € ™ s  R i n g s / M a r t i n s  C h u r r a s q u e r a  G r i l l H o u s e  
M&S Racing 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 2025-09-20 4:48:20 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CASC-OR 

Margin of Victory 

1.118 

Avg. Speed 

138.071 

Best Lap Tm 

1:19.160 

Best Speed 

179.955 

Best Lap by 

01 - Jack Polito 

 

BEMC Late Summer Trophy Races 

Pirelli Tire Super Touring - GT1 - GT2 

R4 - Race 1 

Race started at 15:48:59 

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km 

2025-09-20 15:12 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

Not classified 
DN S 
DN S 
DN S 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

10 
11 

D N S 
D N S 
D N S 

Class 
GT1 
GT1 
GT1 
GT1 
GT1 
GT1 
GT1 
GT1 
GT1 
GT2 
GT2 
GT2 
GT2 
GT2 
GT2 
GT1 
GT1 

GT2 
GT2 
GT1 

No. 
01 
02 
20 
53 

125 
84 
25 
07 
56 
69 

1 
24 

9 
177 

27 
44 
10 

123 
80 
66 

Name 
Jack Polito 

James Beaton 

Blaise Csida 

Rocco Marciello 

Dan Corcoran 

Mark Busscher 

Rob Martin 

Tim Sanderson 

Gregg Clifton 

Felix Kwok 

Patrick Cyr 

Ed Caranci 

Doug Phillips 

Marlin Langeveldt 

John Dipchand Jr 

JR Fitzpatrick 

Leroy Micallef 

Chantal Carter 

Daniel Deokie 

Gary Kwok 

L a p s  
15  
15  
15  
15  
15  
15  
15  
15  
14  
14  
14  
14  
14  
14  
14  

9 
8 

Total Tm 
20:11.484 
20:15.628 
20:15.891 
20:53.112 
20:59.098 
21:12.032 
21:24.947 
21:26.670 
20:20.171 
20:38.188 
20:38.667 
20:47.305 
20:53.111 
21:03.735 
21:33.312 
12:19.412 
11:16.763 

Diff 

4.144 
4.407 

41.628 
47.614 

1:00.548 
1:13.463 
1:15.186 

1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

6 Laps 
7 Laps 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Best Tm 
1:18.245 
1:19.900 
1:19.554 
1:21.559 
1:22.718 
1:23.202 
1:23.962 
1:24.627 
1:25.995 
1:27.118 
1:27.287 
1:27.302 
1:27.756 
1:27.724 
1:30.427 
1:18.604 
1:21.793 

Club 

OMSC 
BEMC 
BARC 
St.LAC 
St.LAC 
BARC 
VARAC 
BARC 
BARC 
St.LAC 
TAC 
SPDA 
OMSC 
BARC 
TAC 
BEMC 

BEMC 
TAC 
BARC 

Nat/State 
Lindsay ON 
Manotick ON 
Cavan ON 
Brampton ON 
Elginburg ON 
Hillier ON 
Kitchener ON 
Toronto ON 
Mississauga ON 
Stouffville ON 
Kingston ON 
Bolton ON 
Orangeville ON 
Oshawa ON 
Dundalk ON 
Cambridge  ON 
Brampton ON 

Woodbridge ON 
Everett ON 
Toronto ON 

Make 
Polito Racing 
2 0 0 8  C h e v r o le t C o rve tte  
2024 Ford Mustang 
2016 BMW M235iR 
2008  C he vro le t Impa la  
2 0 1 3  C h e vr o le t C am a ro  
2 0 1 6  C h e vr o le t C am a ro  
2012  Po r s che  997  G T3  
1 9 9 4  C h e vr o le t C am a ro  
2 0 0 5  P o r s ch e  G T 3  C u p  C a r 
2004 BMW M3 
2 0 0 2  C h e v r o le t S i lv e ra d o  
2 0 0 3  C h e v r o le t S i lv e ra d o  
2016 Mazda Miata 
1997 BMW M3 
2 0 0 0  C h e v r o l e t  M o n t e  C a r l o  
2024 Ford Mustang 

1990 Mazda Miata 
1999 Honda Civic 
2 0 2 3  H o n d a  C iv ic  F L 5  T C R  

Sponsor 
Polito Ford Lincoln 
Playtime Hot Rods and Motorsports 
BC Race Cars 
RMP Competizione/FUCHS OIL/ACL 
Len Corcoran Excavating 
Picton Home Hardware 
BC Race Cars/Rudy Held's Performance 
Northwest Atlantic Motorsports 
Northern Cross Racing 
M&S Racing 
P C R  M o to r s p o rt s / R M P  C o m p e t i z i o n e / A u to  A d d - o n s  K in g s to n  
Ed Caranci Motorsports 
No Breaks 
C A N - S A F  A u t o m o t i v e  /  W h i t b y  M a z d a  /   A J  M a n u f a c t u r i n g  /  H y d r a u l i c  H o u s e  
Concept Motorsport 
C a m b rid g e  R ig g in g / K lo tz  A u to  M a c h in e  a n d  A u to  R e p a ir 
BC Race Cars 

Ecotec Miata 
M a t e u s  R a c in g / R i c k y â € ™ s  R i n g s / M a r t i n s  C h u r r a s q u e r a  G r i l l  H o u s e  
M&S Racing 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 2025-09-21 11:22:50 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CASC-OR 

Margin of Victory 

4.144 

Avg. Speed 

176.377 

Best Lap Tm 

1:18.245 

Best Speed 

182.059 

Best Lap by 

01 - Jack Polito 

 

BEMC Late Summer Trophy Races 

Pirelli Tire Super Touring - GT1 - GT2 

R11 - Race 2 

Race started at 10:36:26 

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km 

2025-09-21 10:17 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

DNF 

Not classified 
DN S 
DN S 
DN S 
DN S 
DN S 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

D N F 

D N S 
D N S 
D N S 
D N S 
D N S 

Class 
GT1 
GT1 
GT1 
GT1 
GT1 
GT1 
GT1 
GT1 
GT1 
GT2 
GT2 
GT2 
GT2 
GT2 
GT1 

GT2 
GT1 
GT2 
GT2 
GT1 

No. 
01 
02 
20 
53 
10 

125 
84 
56 
25 

9 
27 
24 

1 
69 
07 

177 
44 

123 
80 
66 

Name 
Jack Polito 

James Beaton 

Blaise Csida 

Rocco Marciello 

Leroy Micallef 

Dan Corcoran 

Mark Busscher 

Gregg Clifton 

Rob Martin 

Doug Phillips 

John Dipchand Jr 

Ed Caranci 

Patrick Cyr 

Felix Kwok 

Tim Sanderson 

Marlin Langeveldt 

JR Fitzpatrick 

Chantal Carter 

Daniel Deokie 

Gary Kwok 

L a p s  
15  
15  
15  
15  
15  
15  
15  
15  
15  
14  
14  
14  
14  
13  

1 

Total Tm 
20:40.118 
20:41.881 
20:42.707 
21:09.699 
21:13.496 
21:19.264 
21:30.952 
21:51.774 
21:52.743 
21:09.274 
21:09.594 
22:04.734 
22:05.888 
22:03.090 

1:34.625 

Diff 

1.763 
2.589 

29.581 
33.378 
39.146 
50.834 

1:11.656 
1:12.625 

1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

2 Laps 
DNF 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Best Tm 
1:19.769 
1:19.596 
1:19.651 
1:21.507 
1:22.467 
1:23.067 
1:23.811 
1:25.228 
1:25.658 
1:29.467 
1:29.956 
1:26.983 
1:26.783 
1:26.369 
1:30.217 

Club 

OMSC 
BEMC 
BARC 
BEMC 
St.LAC 
St.LAC 
BARC 
BARC 
SPDA 
BARC 
TAC 
St.LAC 
BARC 
VARAC 

OMSC 
TAC 
BEMC 
TAC 
BARC 

Nat/State 
Lindsay ON 
Manotick ON 
Cavan ON 
Brampton ON 
Brampton ON 
Elginburg ON 
Hillier ON 
Mississauga ON 
Kitchener ON 
Orangeville ON 
Dundalk ON 
Bolton ON 
Kingston ON 
Stouffville ON 
Toronto ON 

Oshawa ON 
Cambridge  ON 
Woodbridge ON 
Everett ON 
Toronto ON 

Make 
Polito Racing 
2 0 0 8  C h e v r o le t C o rve tte  
2024 Ford Mustang 
2016 BMW M235iR 
2024 Ford Mustang 
2008  C he vro le t Impa la  
2 0 1 3  C h e vr o le t C am a ro  
1 9 9 4  C h e vr o le t C am a ro  
2 0 1 6  C h e vr o le t C am a ro  
2 0 0 3  C h e v r o le t S i lv e ra d o  
1997 BMW M3 
2 0 0 2  C h e v r o le t S i lv e ra d o  
2004 BMW M3 
2 0 0 5  P o r s ch e  G T 3  C u p  C a r 
2012  Po r s che  997  G T3  

2016 Mazda Miata 
2 0 0 0  C h e v r o l e t  M o n t e  C a r l o  
1990 Mazda Miata 
1999 Honda Civic 
2 0 2 3  H o n d a  C iv ic  F L 5  T C R  

Sponsor 
Polito Ford Lincoln 
Playtime Hot Rods and Motorsports 
BC Race Cars 
RMP Competizione/FUCHS OIL/ACL 
BC Race Cars 
Len Corcoran Excavating 
Picton Home Hardware 
Northern Cross Racing 
BC Race Cars/Rudy Held's Performance 
No Breaks 
Concept Motorsport 
Ed Caranci Motorsports 
P C R  M o to r s p o rt s / R M P  C o m p e t i z i o n e / A u to  A d d - o n s  K in g s to n  
M&S Racing 
Northwest Atlantic Motorsports 

C A N - S A F  A u t o m o t i v e  /  W h i t b y  M a z d a  /   A J  M a n u f a c t u r i n g  /  H y d r a u l i c  H o u s e  
C a m b rid g e  R ig g in g / K lo tz  A u to  M a c h in e  a n d  A u to  R e p a ir 
Ecotec Miata 
M a t e u s  R a c in g / R i c k y â € ™ s  R i n g s / M a r t i n s  C h u r r a s q u e r a  G r i l l  H o u s e  
M&S Racing 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  
2  

Car 69 Break out twice - 2 lap penalty 
Car 24 breakout 1 lap penalty 
Car 1 Breakout 1 lap penalty 

Printed: 2025-09-21 4:02:38 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CASC-OR 

Margin of Victory 

1.763 

Avg. Speed 

172.305 

Best Lap Tm 

1:19.596 

Best Speed 

178.969 

Best Lap by 

02 - James Beaton 

 

BEMC Late Summer Trophy Races 

Pirelli Tire Super Touring - GT1 - GT2 

R18 - Race 3 

Race started at 15:20:50 

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km 

2025-09-21 14:04 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

No. 
67 

6 
3 

64 
2 

44 
35 
65 

5 
12 
42 
82 
38 
77 
54 

9 
56 

4 

Name 
Stewart Ross 
Connor Clubine 
Christain Menezes 
Johnathan Petrone 
Boss Patel 
Conner Janeteas 
James Lindsay 
Antoine Senechal 
Michael Dowden 
Graham Lobban 
Keith Lobban 
Bill Tebbutt 
Lee Racicot 
Michael Stewart 
Byron Leis 
Kieran Murphy 
Kari Salo 
Parker Gill 

Class 
F1600A 

F1600A 

F1600A 

F1600A 

F1600A 

F1600A 

F1600A 

F1600A 

F1600A 

F1600A 

F1600A 

F1600B 

F1600B 

F1600B 

F1600B 

F1600B 

F1600B 

F1600A 

Laps 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 

5 

Diff 

0.303 
1.174 
1.244 
5.224 

13.114 
13.943 
23.323 
23.428 
50.111 

1:03.895 
1:04.175 
1:04.605 
1:20.336 
1:20.522 
1:21.981 
1:27.047 

10 Laps 

Total Tm 
22:16.100 
22:16.403 
22:17.274 
22:17.344 
22:21.324 
22:29.214 
22:30.043 
22:39.423 
22:39.528 
23:06.211 
23:19.995 
23:20.275 
23:20.705 
23:36.436 
23:36.622 
23:38.081 
23:43.147 

7:32.993 

Best Tm 
1:28.217 
1:28.583 
1:28.185 
1:27.901 
1:28.141 
1:28.799 
1:28.710 
1:29.253 
1:29.592 
1:31.419 
1:32.252 
1:31.746 
1:31.744 
1:32.750 
1:33.164 
1:32.667 
1:33.442 
1:28.760 

Nat/State 
Ingersoll ON 
Brantford ON 
Whitby ON 
Elmira ON 
Calgary AB 
Toronto ON 
Waterford ON 
Lac Superieur QC 
Newtown PA 
Cambridge ON 
Caledon ON 
Mississauga ON 
Nepean ON 
Fenwick ON 
Waterloo ON 
Toronto ON 
Gormley ON 
Ajax ON 

Sponsor 
Britain West Motorsport 
Britain West Motorsport 
BGR/Piper Race Cars 
Britain West Motorsport 
BGR/Piper Race Cars 
CC Motorsports/SOYER 
P r e c i s i o n  H y d r a t i o n / B r i t a i n  W e s t  M o t o r s p o r t  
Britain West Motorsport 
BGR/Piper Race Cars 
Jaftrman's Garage 
Deep Thought 
Blue Dread Racing 

Stonehenge AG 

KMM Inc. 
KTS Racing 
BGR/Piper Race Cars 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 2025-09-20 4:04:24 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CASC-OR 

Margin of Victory 

0.303 

Avg. Speed 

159.927 

Best Lap Tm 

1:27.901 

Best Speed 

162.060 

Best Lap by 

64 - Johnathan Petrone 

 

BEMC Late Summer Trophy Races 

Toyo Tires F1600 

R1 - Race 1 

Race started at 14:08:55 

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km 

2025-09-20 13:35 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
1 
9 
2 
3 
4 
5 

10 
D N F 
D N F 
D N F 

Class 
F 1 6 0 0 A  
F 1 6 0 0 A  
F 1 6 0 0 A  
F 1 6 0 0 A  
F 1 6 0 0 A  
F 1 6 0 0 A  
F 1 6 0 0 A  
F 1 6 0 0 A  
F 1 6 0 0 B  
F 1 6 0 0 A  
F 1 6 0 0 B  
F 1 6 0 0 B  
F 1 6 0 0 B  
F 1 6 0 0 B  
F 1 6 0 0 A  
F 1 6 0 0 A  
F 1 6 0 0 A  
F 1 6 0 0 B  

No. 
6 
3 

64 
67 

2 
4 

35 
12 
82 
42 
38 

9 
56 
77 

5 
44 
65 
54 

Name 
Connor Clubine 

Christain Menezes 

Johnathan Petrone 

Stewart Ross 

Boss Patel 

Parker Gill 

James Lindsay 

Graham Lobban 

Bill Tebbutt 

Keith Lobban 

Lee Racicot 

Kieran Murphy 

Kari Salo 

Michael Stewart 

Michael Dowden 

Conner Janeteas 

Antoine Senechal 

Byron Leis 

L a p s  
15  
15  
15  
15  
15  
15  
15  
15  
15  
15  
15  
15  
15  
15  
12  

1 

Total Tm 
22:40.748 
22:41.076 
22:41.558 
22:41.589 
22:41.597 
22:43.262 
22:43.461 
23:12.168 
23:36.102 
23:36.640 
23:36.952 
23:55.451 
23:55.621 
23:56.732 
22:59.654 

3:42.331 
4.690 
5.666 

Diff 

0.328 
0.810 
0.841 
0.849 
2.514 
2.713 

31.420 
55.354 
55.892 
56.204 

1:14.703 
1:14.873 
1:15.984 

3 Laps 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

Best Tm 
1:28.048 
1:28.550 
1:28.201 
1:28.289 
1:28.596 
1:28.776 
1:28.802 
1:31.379 
1:32.953 
1:32.910 
1:32.917 
1:33.942 
1:33.950 
1:33.961 
1:29.905 
3:37.706 

Club 
BARC 
BM WCCT 
BARC 
PMSC 
BARC 
BARC 
BEMC 
BARC 
BEMC 
BARC 
OSCC 
BARC 
DAC 
BARC 
BARC 
BARC 
ASQ 
DAC 

Nat/State 
Brantford ON 
Whitby ON 
Elmira ON 
Ingersoll ON 
Calgary AB 
Ajax ON 
Waterford ON 
Cambridge ON 
Mississauga ON 
Caledon ON 
Nepean ON 
Toronto ON 
Gormley ON 
Fenwick ON 
Newtown PA 
Toronto ON 
Lac Superieur QC 
Waterloo ON 

Make 
2 0 1 5  M y g a le  S J1 5 \ H o n d a  
2019  P ipe r  D L7 \H onda 
2 0 1 3  M y g a le  S J1 3 \ H o n d a  
2 0 1 2  M y g a le  S J1 2 \ H o n d a  
2014  P ipe r  D L7 \H onda 
2014  P ipe r  D L7 \H onda 
2 0 1 2  M y g a le  S J1 2 \ H o n d a  
1 9 9 4  V a n  D i e m e n  R F 9 4 \ H o n d a  
1 9 9 0  V a n  D i e m e n  R F 9 0 \ F o r d  
1 9 9 8  V a n  D i e m e n  R F 9 8 \ H o n d a  
1 9 9 1  V a n  D i e m e n  R F 9 1 \ F o r d  
1 9 9 1  V a n  D i e m e n  R F 9 1 \ F o r d  
1 9 9 0  V a n  D i e m e n  R F 9 0 \ F o r d  
1 9 9 3  V a n  D i e m e n  R F 9 3 \ F o r d  
2024  P ipe r  D L7 \H onda 
2 0 2 1  S p e c t r u m  0 1 5 \ H o n d a  
2 0 1 4  M y g a le  S J1 4 \ H o n d a  
1 9 9 2  V a n  D i e m e n  R F 9 2 \ F o r d  

Sponsor 
Britain West Motorsport 
BGR/Piper Race Cars 
Britain West Motorsport 
Britain West Motorsport 
BGR/Piper Race Cars 
BGR/Piper Race Cars 
Precision Hydration/Britain West Motorsport 
Jaftrman's Garage 
Blue Dread Racing 
Deep Thought 

KMM Inc. 
KTS Racing 
Stonehenge AG 
BGR/Piper Race Cars 
CC Motorsports/SOYER 
Britain West Motorsport 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 2025-09-21 10:07:22 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CASC-OR 

Margin of Victory 

0.328 

Avg. Speed 

157.030 

Best Lap Tm 

1:28.048 

Best Speed 

161.789 

Best Lap by 

6 - Connor Clubine 

 

BEMC Late Summer Trophy Races 

Toyo Tires F1600 

R8 - Race 2 

Race started at 8:59:44 

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km 

2025-09-21 09:00 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

Not classified 
DN S 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
1 
8 
9 

10 
2 
3 
4 
5 

11 
6 

D N S 

Class 
F 1 6 0 0 A  
F 1 6 0 0 A  
F 1 6 0 0 A  
F 1 6 0 0 A  
F 1 6 0 0 A  
F 1 6 0 0 A  
F 1 6 0 0 A  
F 1 6 0 0 B  
F 1 6 0 0 A  
F 1 6 0 0 A  
F 1 6 0 0 A  
F 1 6 0 0 B  
F 1 6 0 0 B  
F 1 6 0 0 B  
F 1 6 0 0 B  
F 1 6 0 0 A  
F 1 6 0 0 B  

F 1 6 0 0 B  

No. 
64 
67 

3 
4 

44 
2 
5 

65 
12 
35 
42 
38 

9 
77 
82 

6 
56 

54 

Name 
Johnathan Petrone 

Stewart Ross 

Christain Menezes 

Parker Gill 

Conner Janeteas 

Boss Patel 

Michael Dowden 

James Lindsay 

Graham Lobban 

Antoine Senechal 

Keith Lobban 

Lee Racicot 

Kieran Murphy 

Michael Stewart 

Bill Tebbutt 

Connor Clubine 

Kari Salo 

Byron Leis 

L a p s  
15  
15  
15  
15  
15  
15  
15  
15  
15  
15  
15  
15  
15  
14  
14  
13  

2 

Total Tm 
22:28.604 
22:28.809 
22:30.354 
22:34.371 
22:39.403 
22:40.146 
22:40.383 
22:54.473 
23:03.833 
23:15.565 
23:31.147 
23:38.508 
23:44.005 
22:28.362 
23:38.144 
19:29.956 

3:16.614 

Diff 

0.205 
1.750 
5.767 

10.799 
11.542 
11.779 
25.869 
35.229 
46.961 

1:02.543 
1:09.904 
1:15.401 

1 Lap 
1 Lap 

2 Laps 
13 Laps 

DNS 

Best Tm 
1:29.093 
1:28.860 
1:28.729 
1:29.314 
1:29.161 
1:28.957 
1:29.770 
1:30.153 
1:31.286 
1:31.128 
1:32.260 
1:33.404 
1:33.318 
1:34.182 
1:32.544 
1:29.072 
1:34.116 

Club 
BARC 
PMSC 
BM WCCT 
BARC 
BARC 
BARC 
BARC 
BEMC 
BARC 
ASQ 
BARC 
OSCC 
BARC 
BARC 
BEMC 
BARC 
DAC 

DAC 

Nat/State 
Elmira ON 
Ingersoll ON 
Whitby ON 
Ajax ON 
Toronto ON 
Calgary AB 
Newtown PA 
Waterford ON 
Cambridge ON 
Lac Superieur QC 
Caledon ON 
Nepean ON 
Toronto ON 
Fenwick ON 
Mississauga ON 
Brantford ON 
Gormley ON 

Waterloo ON 

Make 
2 0 1 3  M y g a le  S J1 3 \ H o n d a  
2 0 1 2  M y g a le  S J1 2 \ H o n d a  
2019  P ipe r  D L7 \H onda 
2014  P ipe r  D L7 \H onda 
2 0 2 1  S p e c t r u m  0 1 5 \ H o n d a  
2014  P ipe r  D L7 \H onda 
2024  P ipe r  D L7 \H onda 
1 9 9 1  V a n  D i e m e n  R F 9 1 \ F o r d  
1 9 9 4  V a n  D i e m e n  R F 9 4 \ H o n d a  
Mygale/Honda 
1 9 9 8  V a n  D i e m e n  R F 9 8 \ H o n d a  
1 9 9 1  V a n  D i e m e n  R F 9 1 \ F o r d  
1 9 9 1  V a n  D i e m e n  R F 9 1 \ F o r d  
1 9 9 3  V a n  D i e m e n  R F 9 3 \ F o r d  
1 9 9 0  V a n  D i e m e n  R F 9 0 \ F o r d  
2 0 1 5  M y g a le  S J1 5 \ H o n d a  
1 9 9 0  V a n  D i e m e n  R F 9 0 \ F o r d  

1 9 9 2  V a n  D i e m e n  R F 9 2 \ F o r d  

Sponsor 
Britain West Motorsport 
Britain West Motorsport 
BGR/Piper Race Cars 
BGR/Piper Race Cars 
CC Motorsports/SOYER 
BGR/Piper Race Cars 
BGR/Piper Race Cars 
Precision Hydration/Britain West Motorsport 
Jaftrman's Garage 
Britain West Motorsport 
Deep Thought 

KMM Inc. 
Stonehenge AG 
Blue Dread Racing 
Britain West Motorsport 
KTS Racing 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  

Car 35 started from pit lane 
Car 2 - added 10 second penalty rule 7.8 

Printed: 2025-09-21 3:18:51 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CASC-OR 

Margin of Victory 

0.205 

Avg. Speed 

158.444 

Best Lap Tm 

1:28.729 

Best Speed 

160.547 

Best Lap by 

3 - Christain Menezes 

 

BEMC Late Summer Trophy Races 

Toyo Tires F1600 

R15 - Race 3 

Race started at 13:31:08 

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km 

2025-09-21 14:00 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

Not classified 
DN S 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
3 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

D N S 

Class 
CL-A 
CL-A 
MC-A 
CL-A 
CL-1 
CL-1 
CL-2 
CL-2 
CL-2 
CL-2 
CL-2 

CL-2 

No. 
160 
151 
103 

07 
99 
95 
02 
69 

031 
71 
11 

9 

Name 
Tim Sanderson 

Steve Hummel 

Marco Beretta 

Matthew Gidman 

Del Bruce 

Rob McCord 

Steve Gidman 

John Noble 

Martino Beretta 

Andrew Atkins 

Ted Michalos 

Brian van Arem 

L a p s  
14  
14  
14  
14  
14  
13  
13  
13  
13  
12  
12  

Total Tm 
20:56.800 
21:07.701 
21:28.413 
21:29.593 
22:31.057 
21:05.931 
21:19.989 
21:24.567 
21:54.195 
21:02.016 
21:03.348 

Diff 

10.901 
31.613 
32.793 

1:34.257 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

2 Laps 
2 Laps 

DNS 

Best Tm 
1:27.692 
1:27.620 
1:29.788 
1:29.923 
1:35.066 
1:35.903 
1:36.094 
1:37.167 
1:39.246 
1:42.173 
1:43.523 

Club 
VARAC 
DAC 
VARAC 
OMSC 
VARAC 
VARAC 
OMSC 
VARAC 
VARAC 
St.LAC 
VARAC 

VARAC 

Nat/State 
Toronto ON 
Petersburg ON 
North York ON 
Scarborough ON 
Pickering ON 
Toronto ON 
Scarborough ON 
Port Perry ON 
North York ON 
Lansdowne ON 
Guelph ON 

Kettleby ON 

Make 
1982 Porsche 911SC 
1996 Panoz GTS 
2 0 0 5  P o r s ch e  9 9 6  G T 3  C u p  
1995 BMW 328 
1 9 7 1  C h e v r o le t C o rve tte  
1972 Porsche 914/6 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1987 BMW M3 
1992 Porsche 968 
1987 Ford Mustang 
1987 Mazda RX7 

1986 Porsche 944 

Sponsor 
Northwest Atlantic Motorsports 
Thundersport 

Abandoned Rail Brewing 
SBN Racing 

Abandoned Rail Brewery 
Mrs.Fields / Pretzelmaker 

TM Motorsports 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 2025-09-20 5:49:55 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CASC-OR 

Margin of Victory 

10.901 

Avg. Speed 

158.683 

Best Lap Tm 

1:27.620 

Best Speed 

162.579 

Best Lap by 

151 - Steve Hummel 

 

BEMC Late Summer Trophy Races 

VARAC Classic / Modern Classic 

R7 - Race 1 

Race started at 17:24:47 

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km 

2025-09-20 16:37 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

Not classified 
DN S 
DN S 
DN S 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
2 
3 
3 

D N S 
D N S 
D N S 

Class 
CL-A 
MC-A 
CL-1 
CL-1 
CL-2 
CL-2 
CL-A 
CL-A 
CL-2 

CL-2 
CL-2 
CL-2 

No. 
160 
103 

99 
95 
02 

031 
07 

151 
71 

69 
11 

9 

Name 
Tim Sanderson 

Marco Beretta 

Del Bruce 

Rob McCord 

Steve Gidman 

Martino Beretta 

Matthew Gidman 

Steve Hummel 

Andrew Atkins 

John Noble 

Ted Michalos 

Brian van Arem 

L a p s  
14  
14  
14  
13  
13  
13  
12  

8 
5 

Total Tm 
21:03.177 
21:57.217 
22:30.912 
21:12.596 
21:23.214 
21:43.846 
18:40.989 
13:23.933 

9:46.144 

Diff 

54.040 
1:27.735 

1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

2 Laps 
6 Laps 
9 Laps 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Best Tm 
1:28.888 
1:31.739 
1:34.927 
1:35.607 
1:36.705 
1:38.676 
1:30.882 
1:33.955 
1:46.027 

Club 
VARAC 
VARAC 
VARAC 
VARAC 
OMSC 
VARAC 
OMSC 
DAC 
St.LAC 

VARAC 
VARAC 
VARAC 

Nat/State 
Toronto ON 
North York ON 
Pickering ON 
Toronto ON 
Scarborough ON 
North York ON 
Scarborough ON 
Petersburg ON 
Lansdowne ON 

Port Perry ON 
Guelph ON 
Kettleby ON 

Make 
1982 Porsche 911SC 
2 0 0 5  P o r s ch e  9 9 6  G T 3  C u p  
1 9 7 1  C h e v r o le t C o rve tte  
1972 Porsche 914/6 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1992 Porsche 968 
1995 BMW 328 
1996 Panoz GTS 
1987 Ford Mustang 

1987 BMW M3 
1987 Mazda RX7 
1986 Porsche 944 

Sponsor 
Northwest Atlantic Motorsports 

SBN Racing 

Abandoned Rail Brewery 

Abandoned Rail Brewing 
Thundersport 

Mrs.Fields / Pretzelmaker 
TM Motorsports 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 2025-09-21 1:59:37 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CASC-OR 

Margin of Victory 

54.040 

Avg. Speed 

157.882 

Best Lap Tm 

1:28.888 

Best Speed 

160.260 

Best Lap by 

160 - Tim Sanderson 

 

BEMC Late Summer Trophy Races 

VARAC Classic / Modern Classic 

R14 - Race 2 

Race started at 13:02:56 

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km 

2025-09-21 12:22 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

Not classified 
DN S 
DN S 
DN S 
DN S 
DN S 
DN S 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 

D N S 
D N S 
D N S 
D N S 
D N S 
D N S 

Class 
MC-A 
CL-1 
CL-1 
CL-2 
CL-2 
CL-2 

CL-A 
CL-A 
CL-A 
CL-2 
CL-2 
CL-2 

No. 
103 

99 
95 
02 
69 

031 

160 
07 

151 
71 
11 

9 

Name 
Marco Beretta 

Del Bruce 

Rob McCord 

Steve Gidman 

John Noble 

Martino Beretta 

Tim Sanderson 

Matthew Gidman 

Steve Hummel 

Andrew Atkins 

Ted Michalos 

Brian van Arem 

L a p s  
13  
13  
13  
13  
13  
12  

Total Tm 
20:38.519 
20:47.020 
21:05.861 
21:17.317 
21:39.136 
20:41.200 

Diff 

8.501 
27.342 
38.798 

1:00.617 
1 Lap 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Best Tm 
1:33.038 
1:34.668 
1:35.627 
1:36.000 
1:38.018 
1:40.609 

Club 
VARAC 
VARAC 
VARAC 
OMSC 
VARAC 
VARAC 

VARAC 
OMSC 
DAC 
St.LAC 
VARAC 
VARAC 

Nat/State 
North York ON 
Pickering ON 
Toronto ON 
Scarborough ON 
Port Perry ON 
North York ON 

Toronto ON 
Scarborough ON 
Petersburg ON 
Lansdowne ON 
Guelph ON 
Kettleby ON 

Make 
2 0 0 5  P o r s ch e  9 9 6  G T 3  C u p  
1 9 7 1  C h e v r o le t C o rve tte  
1972 Porsche 914/6 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1987 BMW M3 
1992 Porsche 968 

1982 Porsche 911SC 
1995 BMW 328 
1996 Panoz GTS 
1987 Ford Mustang 
1987 Mazda RX7 
1986 Porsche 944 

Sponsor 

SBN Racing 

Abandoned Rail Brewery 
Mrs.Fields / Pretzelmaker 

Northwest Atlantic Motorsports 
Abandoned Rail Brewing 
Thundersport 

TM Motorsports 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 2025-09-21 4:59:14 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CASC-OR 

Margin of Victory 

8.501 

Avg. Speed 

149.523 

Best Lap Tm 

1:33.038 

Best Speed 

153.112 

Best Lap by 

103 - Marco Beretta 

 

BEMC Late Summer Trophy Races 

VARAC Classic / Modern Classic 

R20 - Race 3 

Race started at 16:35:29 

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km 

2025-09-21 14:54 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
1 
2 
1 
1 
4 
3 
1 
2 
1 
4 
1 
1 
5 
6 
2 
3 

Class 
VH-1 
VH-2 
VH-1 
VH-2 
VH-2 
CL-3 
CL-3 
VH-3 
CL-2 
VH-2 
CL-3 
CL-4 
VH-3 
VH-4 
CL-3 
MC-3 
VH-5 
VH-2 
VH-2 
VH-4 
VH-3 

No. 
44 
94 
04 
64 
96 
60 
83 

310 
9 

74 
878 
117 
777 

58 
22 
69 

3 
666 
240 
601 

72 

Name 
Andre Gagne 

Geoff McCord 

John Hawkes 

Ivan Samila 

Del Bruce 

Perry Mason 

Andy Januszewski 

Anselmo Beretta 

Brian van Arem 

Brian Thomas 

Jeff Gardner 

Kate Wivell 

Tony Cove 

Gavin Ivory 

James McCrea 

Piotr Nytko 

F Samson / R Samson 

Ted Michalos 

Greg Stage 

Dan Coomber 

Gary Allen 

L a p s  
14  
13  
13  
13  
13  
13  
13  
13  
13  
13  
13  
12  
12  
12  
12  
12  
11  
10  

8 
4 

Total Tm 
23:53.234 
21:19.560 
21:46.437 
21:52.307 
22:06.782 
22:08.481 
22:09.183 
22:31.037 
22:31.420 
22:46.733 
23:06.021 
21:25.720 
21:26.572 
21:28.365 
22:09.259 
22:40.313 
23:13.324 
18:07.846 
16:32.346 

7:28.728 

Diff 

1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

2 Laps 
2 Laps 
2 Laps 
2 Laps 
2 Laps 
3 Laps 
4 Laps 
6 Laps 

10 Laps 

Best Tm 
1:37.115 
1:36.029 
1:39.009 
1:39.468 
1:39.971 
1:40.753 
1:40.376 
1:40.793 
1:40.704 
1:42.798 
1:44.316 
1:44.412 
1:43.865 
1:45.440 
1:46.308 
1:48.621 
2:01.033 
1:43.799 

1:45.841 

Club 
VARAC 
VARAC 
VARAC 
VARAC 
VARAC 
VARAC 
VARAC 
VARAC 
VARAC 
VARAC 
VARAC 
VARAC 
VARAC 
VARAC 
VARAC 
VARAC 
V A R A C  /  V A R A C  
VARAC 
VARAC 
VARAC 
St.LAC 

Nat/State 
Oka QC 
Toronto ON 
Toronto ON 
Stouffville ON 
Pickering ON 
Loretto ON 
Scarborough ON 
North York ON 
Kettleby ON 
Bethany ON 
Pickering ON 
Toronto ON 
Oshawa ON 
Baltimore ON 
Oakville ON 
Markham ON 
S c a r b o r o u g h  O N  /  B r a m p t o n  O N  
Guelph ON 
St Thomas ON 
Woodstock ON 
Brooklin ON 

Make 
1963 Lotus 23B 
1971 Porsche 911 
1964 Merlyn Mk6A 
1 9 7 0  L o t u s  S u p e r  7  S e r i e s  4  
1972 Datsun 240Z 
1981 Audi 80 Coupe 
1988 Porsche 924S 
1972 Porsche 911 RS 
1986 Porsche 944 
1965 Lotus 23B 
1987 Porsche 944 
1987 BMW 325i 
1977 BMW 320i 
1970 Porsche 914 
1990 Porsche 944 
2004 Honda Civic 
1969 Lotus Elan +2 
1968 Kiki Mk 5 
Datsun 240Z 
1972 Porsche 914 
1974 A lfa  Rom eo GTV  

Sponsor 

DavidandKateYoung.com 
Wayside Energy Inc 
One Step Beyond 
SBN Racing 
Mason's Ridge Vintage Finds 

Team 74 Racing 

TM Motorsports 

Gary Allen Racing 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  Car 117 Breakout class changed for Race 2 

Printed: 2025-09-20 4:46:16 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CASC-OR 

Margin of Victory 

1 Lap 

Avg. Speed 

139.149 

Best Lap Tm 

1:36.029 

Best Speed 

148.343 

Best Lap by 

94 - Geoff McCord 

 

BEMC Late Summer Trophy Races 

VARAC Vintage/Historic + VARAC CL/MC 3-5 

R3 - Race 1 

Race started at 15:18:24 

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km 

2025-09-20 14:47 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

Not classified 
DN S 
DN S 
DN S 
DN S 
DN S 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
3 
2 
1 
1 
4 
5 
1 

D N S 
D N S 
D N S 
D N S 
D N S 

Class 
VH-1 
VH-2 
VH-1 
VH-2 
CL-3 
CL-3 
VH-2 
VH-2 
VH-3 
CL-3 
VH-3 
CL-4 
VH-4 
CL-3 
VH-2 
VH-5 

CL-2 
MC-3 
VH-2 
VH-4 
VH-3 

No. 
44 
94 
04 
64 
60 
83 
74 
96 

310 
878 
777 
117 

58 
22 

240 
3 

9 
69 

666 
601 

72 

Name 
Andre Gagne 

Geoff McCord 

John Hawkes 

Ivan Samila 

Perry Mason 

Andy Januszewski 

Brian Thomas 

Del Bruce 

Anselmo Beretta 

Jeff Gardner 

Tony Cove 

Kate Wivell 

Gavin Ivory 

James McCrea 

Greg Stage 

F Samson / R Samson 

Brian van Arem 

Piotr Nytko 

Ted Michalos 

Dan Coomber 

Gary Allen 

L a p s  
13  
13  
13  
13  
13  
13  
13  
13  
13  
13  
13  
12  
12  
12  
12  
11  

Total Tm 
21:12.183 
21:12.394 
21:14.951 
21:53.296 
22:04.722 
22:06.676 
22:18.926 
22:32.763 
22:36.458 
22:51.884 
22:51.900 
21:23.668 
21:58.802 
21:59.194 
22:09.170 
22:59.586 

Diff 

0.211 
2.768 

41.113 
52.539 
54.493 

1:06.743 
1:20.580 
1:24.275 
1:39.701 
1:39.717 

1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

2 Laps 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Best Tm 
1:35.142 
1:35.428 
1:35.385 
1:39.083 
1:40.564 
1:40.367 
1:39.996 
1:42.374 
1:42.327 
1:43.626 
1:43.726 
1:44.394 
1:47.342 
1:43.000 
1:47.640 
1:59.316 

Club 
VARAC 
VARAC 
VARAC 
VARAC 
VARAC 
VARAC 
VARAC 
VARAC 
VARAC 
VARAC 
VARAC 
VARAC 
VARAC 
VARAC 
VARAC 
V A R A C  /  V A R A C  

VARAC 
VARAC 
VARAC 
VARAC 
St.LAC 

Nat/State 
Oka QC 
Toronto ON 
Toronto ON 
Stouffville ON 
Loretto ON 
Scarborough ON 
Bethany ON 
Pickering ON 
North York ON 
Pickering ON 
Oshawa ON 
Toronto ON 
Baltimore ON 
Oakville ON 
St Thomas ON 
S c a r b o r o u g h  O N  /  B r a m p t o n  O N  

Kettleby ON 
Markham ON 
Guelph ON 
Woodstock ON 
Brooklin ON 

Make 
1963 Lotus 23B 
1971 Porsche 911 
1964 Merlyn Mk6A 
1 9 7 0  L o t u s  S u p e r  7  S e r i e s  4  
1981 Audi 80 Coupe 
1988 Porsche 924S 
1965 Lotus 23B 
1972 Datsun 240Z 
1972 Porsche 911 RS 
1987 Porsche 944 
1977 BMW 320i 
1987 BMW 325i 
1970 Porsche 914 
1990 Porsche 944 
Datsun 240Z 
1969 Lotus Elan +2 

1986 Porsche 944 
2004 Honda Civic 
1968 Kiki Mk 5 
1972 Porsche 914 
1974 A lfa  Rom eo GTV  

Sponsor 

DavidandKateYoung.com 
Wayside Energy Inc 
One Step Beyond 
Mason's Ridge Vintage Finds 

Team 74 Racing 
SBN Racing 

TM Motorsports 

Gary Allen Racing 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 2025-09-21 10:32:08 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CASC-OR 

Margin of Victory 

0.211 

Avg. Speed 

145.567 

Best Lap Tm 

1:35.142 

Best Speed 

149.726 

Best Lap by 

44 - Andre Gagne 

 

BEMC Late Summer Trophy Races 

VARAC Vintage/Historic + VARAC CL/MC 3-5 

R10 - Race 2 

Race started at 10:08:38 

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km 

2025-09-21 09:52 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

Not classified 
DN S 
DN S 
DN S 
DN S 
DN S 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
4 
1 
2 
1 
1 
3 
2 
4 
5 
1 
1 

D N S 
D N S 
D N S 
D N S 
D N S 

Class 
VH-2 
VH-1 
VH-1 
VH-2 
VH-2 
VH-2 
CL-3 
CL-3 
VH-3 
CL-4 
CL-3 
VH-3 
CL-3 
VH-2 
VH-4 
VH-5 

CL-2 
MC-3 
VH-2 
VH-4 
VH-3 

No. 
94 
44 
04 
64 
74 
96 
60 
83 

310 
117 
878 
777 

22 
240 

58 
3 

9 
69 

666 
601 

72 

Name 
Geoff McCord 

Andre Gagne 

John Hawkes 

Ivan Samila 

Brian Thomas 

Del Bruce 

Perry Mason 

Andy Januszewski 

Anselmo Beretta 

Kate Wivell 

Jeff Gardner 

Tony Cove 

James McCrea 

Greg Stage 

Gavin Ivory 

F Samson / R Samson 

Brian van Arem 

Piotr Nytko 

Ted Michalos 

Dan Coomber 

Gary Allen 

L a p s  
13  
13  
13  
13  
13  
13  
13  
13  
13  
13  
13  
12  
12  
12  
12  
11  

Total Tm 
21:13.895 
21:14.179 
21:14.492 
21:56.413 
22:05.332 
22:09.690 
22:14.621 
22:16.831 
22:47.701 
22:48.478 
22:50.194 
21:14.247 
21:38.847 
21:53.483 
21:53.829 
23:08.340 

Diff 

0.284 
0.597 

42.518 
51.437 
55.795 

1:00.726 
1:02.936 
1:33.806 
1:34.583 
1:36.299 

1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

2 Laps 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Best Tm 
1:35.078 
1:35.113 
1:34.149 
1:39.125 
1:40.066 
1:40.370 
1:40.752 
1:41.444 
1:42.947 
1:42.173 
1:43.327 
1:43.913 
1:45.782 
1:46.163 
1:46.809 
2:01.944 

Club 
VARAC 
VARAC 
VARAC 
VARAC 
VARAC 
VARAC 
VARAC 
VARAC 
VARAC 
VARAC 
VARAC 
VARAC 
VARAC 
VARAC 
VARAC 
V A R A C  /  V A R A C  

VARAC 
VARAC 
VARAC 
VARAC 
St.LAC 

Nat/State 
Toronto ON 
Oka QC 
Toronto ON 
Stouffville ON 
Bethany ON 
Pickering ON 
Loretto ON 
Scarborough ON 
North York ON 
Toronto ON 
Pickering ON 
Oshawa ON 
Oakville ON 
St Thomas ON 
Baltimore ON 
S c a r b o r o u g h  O N  /  B r a m p t o n  O N  

Kettleby ON 
Markham ON 
Guelph ON 
Woodstock ON 
Brooklin ON 

Make 
1971 Porsche 911 
1963 Lotus 23B 
1964 Merlyn Mk6A 
1 9 7 0  L o t u s  S u p e r  7  S e r i e s  4  
1965 Lotus 23B 
1972 Datsun 240Z 
1981 Audi 80 Coupe 
1988 Porsche 924S 
1972 Porsche 911 RS 
1987 BMW 325i 
1987 Porsche 944 
1977 BMW 320i 
1990 Porsche 944 
Datsun 240Z 
1970 Porsche 914 
1969 Lotus Elan +2 

1986 Porsche 944 
2004 Honda Civic 
1968 Kiki Mk 5 
1972 Porsche 914 
1974 A lfa  Rom eo GTV  

Sponsor 
DavidandKateYoung.com 

Wayside Energy Inc 
One Step Beyond 
Team 74 Racing 
SBN Racing 
Mason's Ridge Vintage Finds 

TM Motorsports 

Gary Allen Racing 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 2025-09-21 3:19:48 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CASC-OR 

Margin of Victory 

0.284 

Avg. Speed 

145.371 

Best Lap Tm 

1:34.149 

Best Speed 

151.305 

Best Lap by 

04 - John Hawkes 

 

BEMC Late Summer Trophy Races 

VARAC Vintage/Historic + VARAC CL/MC 3-5 

R17 - Race 3 

Race started at 14:52:42 

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km 

2025-09-21 13:39 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

No. 
11 
55 
77 
29 
66 
47 
76 

112 
8 

115 
113 

5 
24 
19 
38 
31 

6 
198 

Name 
James Morton 
Mike MacNeil 
Paul Subject 
Michael Cross 
Shane Bawa 
Doug Beatty 
Kim Mackenzie 
Steve McCamus 
Jim Hallman 
Shepherd Aubry 
Phil Wang 
Gregory Hovesen 
Aryan Pagadala 
Jason Abrams 
Robert Patterson 
Robert Sombach 
Paul Ostrom 
Robert Murray 

Class 
FL 

FL 

FC90 

FC90 

CF 

CF 

FC90 

FC90 

CF 

F1200 

F1200 

F1200 

F1200 

F1200 

F1200 

F1200 

FL 

F1200 

Laps 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 

6 

Diff 

3.157 
44.166 

1:18.095 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

2 Laps 
3 Laps 
3 Laps 
3 Laps 
3 Laps 
3 Laps 
3 Laps 
3 Laps 
4 Laps 
9 Laps 

Total Tm 
21:06.191 
21:09.348 
21:50.357 
22:24.286 
22:02.138 
22:02.455 
22:19.820 
22:20.321 
21:12.069 
21:36.858 
21:36.960 
21:37.078 
21:37.276 
21:37.542 
21:37.604 
22:42.914 
19:43.646 
10:58.442 

Best Tm 
1:22.248 
1:22.078 
1:24.472 
1:27.065 
1:32.662 
1:32.870 
1:33.485 
1:33.329 
1:33.691 
1:45.040 
1:45.099 
1:45.494 
1:45.532 
1:45.458 
1:45.700 
1:49.778 
1:45.279 
1:45.131 

Nat/State 
Arva ON 
Oshawa ON 
Burlington ON 
Carlisle ON 
Newmarket ON 
Ajax ON 
Ashton ON 
Ottawa ON 
Kitchener ON 
Singhampton ON 
Caledon East ON 
Toronto ON 
Oshawa ON 
Toronto ON 
London ON 
Mississauga ON 
Toronto ON 
Cobourg ON 

Sponsor 

E n h a n c e d  P e r f o r m a n c e / G a b o  S o l u t i o n s / G o o d  C a r s  O n l y  
D e s t r o y  D u c h e n n e / C Y  K i m  M e d i c i n e / 7 7 7  G & R / W V R .  

Doug Beatty Racing 

McCamus Racing 

Haimat Motorsports 

VMS 
Nexent Innovations Inc. 

F a c t o r y  D r iv e r  -  C a r m o d y  R a c in g  

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 2025-09-20 4:05:24 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CASC-OR 

Margin of Victory 

3.157 

Avg. Speed 

168.757 

Best Lap Tm 

1:22.078 

Best Speed 

173.557 

Best Lap by 

55 - Mike MacNeil 

 

BEMC Late Summer Trophy Races 

F Libre, F4, VARAC Formula Classic 

R2 - Race 1 

Race started at 14:45:05 

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km 

2025-09-20 14:22 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
2 
3 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
3 

Class 
FL 
FL 
FC90 
FC90 
FC90 
FC90 
CF 
CF 
FL 
F1200  
F 1200  
F 1200  
F 1200  
F 1200  
F 1200  
F 1200  
F 1200  
CF 

No. 
11 
55 
77 
29 
76 

112 
47 
66 

6 
5 

115 
24 

198 
113 

38 
19 
31 

8 

Name 
James Morton 

Mike MacNeil 

Paul Subject 

Michael Cross 

Kim Mackenzie 

Steve McCamus 

Doug Beatty 

Shane Bawa 

Paul Ostrom 

Gregory Hovesen 

Shepherd Aubry 

Aryan Pagadala 

Robert Murray 

Phil Wang 

Robert Patterson 

Jason Abrams 

Robert Sombach 

Jim Hallman 

L a p s  
15  
15  
15  
14  
13  
13  
13  
13  
12  
12  
12  
12  
12  
12  
12  
12  
12  
11  

Total Tm 
20:48.274 
21:02.646 
21:35.060 
20:55.453 
21:02.422 
21:03.292 
21:03.878 
21:05.633 
21:35.928 
21:39.534 
21:39.984 
21:40.169 
21:40.724 
21:40.822 
21:41.029 
21:41.404 
22:28.323 
21:06.426 

Diff 

14.372 
46.786 

1 Lap 
2 Laps 
2 Laps 
2 Laps 
2 Laps 
3 Laps 
3 Laps 
3 Laps 
3 Laps 
3 Laps 
3 Laps 
3 Laps 
3 Laps 
3 Laps 
4 Laps 

Best Tm 
1:21.128 
1:20.829 
1:23.075 
1:26.714 
1:35.242 
1:34.773 
1:34.718 
1:34.059 
1:45.297 
1:44.645 
1:45.591 
1:45.095 
1:46.105 
1:45.189 
1:45.592 
1:45.754 
1:49.322 
1:34.521 

Club 
DAC 
St.LAC 
BARC 
BEMC 
OSCC 
OSCC 
VARAC 
VARAC 
BEMC 
VARAC 
BARC 
VARAC 
VARAC 
BARC 
VARAC 
VARAC 
VARAC 
BEMC 

Nat/State 
Arva ON 
Oshawa ON 
Burlington ON 
Carlisle ON 
Ashton ON 
Ottawa ON 
Ajax ON 
Newmarket ON 
Toronto ON 
Toronto ON 
Singhampton ON 
Oshawa ON 
Cobourg ON 
Caledon East ON 
London ON 
Toronto ON 
Mississauga ON 
Kitchener ON 

Make 
2015 G am ma Te rce ro  
2004 Van Diemen 
1 9 9 8  M a z d a  F o r m u la  M a z d a  
1 9 9 9  V a n  D ie m en  R F 9 9 Z  
1991 Mazda Formula 
1998 Mazda Formula 
1981 Crossle 45F 
1981 Crossle 45F 
2004 Exford 
2 0 1 4  B R D  Fo r m u la  1 2 0 0  
1998 BRD F1200 
1994 BRD F1200 
1991 Mysterian M2 
1999 BRD F1200 
1997 BRD 
1999 BRD F1200 
1995 BRD F1200 
1980 Crossle 40F 

Sponsor 

E n h a n c e d  P e r fo rm a n c e /G a b o  S o lu t io n s / G oo d  C a r s O n ly  
D e s tr oy  D u c h e n n e /C Y  K im  M ed ic in e /7 7 7  G &R /W VR . 

McCamus Racing 
Doug Beatty Racing 

Factory Driver - Carmody Racing 
Haimat Motorsports 
VMS 

Nexent Innovations Inc. 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 2025-09-21 10:07:44 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CASC-OR 

Margin of Victory 

14.372 

Avg. Speed 

171.179 

Best Lap Tm 

1:20.829 

Best Speed 

176.239 

Best Lap by 

55 - Mike MacNeil 

 

BEMC Late Summer Trophy Races 

F Libre, F4, VARAC Formula Classic 

R9 - Race 2 

Race started at 9:40:48 

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km 

2025-09-21 09:27 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
1 
3 
2 
4 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
2 
7 
8 
3 
3 

Class 
FL 
FC90 
FC90 
CF 
FC90 
CF 
FC90 
F1200  
F 1200  
F 1200  
F 1200  
F 1200  
F 1200  
FL 
F1200  
F 1200  
CF 
FL 

No. 
11 
77 
29 
47 

112 
66 
76 

5 
38 
24 

113 
198 
115 

6 
19 
31 

8 
55 

Name 
James Morton 

Paul Subject 

Michael Cross 

Doug Beatty 

Steve McCamus 

Shane Bawa 

Kim Mackenzie 

Gregory Hovesen 

Robert Patterson 

Aryan Pagadala 

Phil Wang 

Robert Murray 

Shepherd Aubry 

Paul Ostrom 

Jason Abrams 

Robert Sombach 

Jim Hallman 

Mike MacNeil 

L a p s  
14  
14  
14  
13  
13  
13  
12  
12  
12  
12  
12  
11  
11  
11  
11  

8 
6 
1 

Total Tm 
20:02.129 
20:21.658 
20:47.554 
20:33.661 
20:47.330 
21:02.142 
19:13.926 
21:27.796 
21:30.091 
21:31.612 
23:13.004 
19:41.038 
19:42.481 
19:46.086 
20:10.290 
15:09.180 
13:07.178 

3:34.234 

Diff 

19.529 
45.425 

1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

2 Laps 
2 Laps 
2 Laps 
2 Laps 
2 Laps 
3 Laps 
3 Laps 
3 Laps 
3 Laps 
6 Laps 
8 Laps 

13 Laps 

Best Tm 
1:24.095 
1:25.012 
1:26.720 
1:33.283 
1:32.652 
1:35.224 
1:33.726 
1:45.039 
1:44.471 
1:44.622 
1:44.823 
1:44.787 
1:44.899 
1:45.546 
1:47.554 
1:49.865 
1:36.792 
3:28.848 

Club 
DAC 
BARC 
BEMC 
VARAC 
OSCC 
VARAC 
OSCC 
VARAC 
VARAC 
VARAC 
BARC 
VARAC 
BARC 
BEMC 
VARAC 
VARAC 
BEMC 
St.LAC 

Nat/State 
Arva ON 
Burlington ON 
Carlisle ON 
Ajax ON 
Ottawa ON 
Newmarket ON 
Ashton ON 
Toronto ON 
London ON 
Oshawa ON 
Caledon East ON 
Cobourg ON 
Singhampton ON 
Toronto ON 
Toronto ON 
Mississauga ON 
Kitchener ON 
Oshawa ON 

Make 
2015 G am ma Te rce ro  
1 9 9 8  M a z d a  F o r m u la  M a z d a  
1 9 9 9  V a n  D ie m en  R F 9 9 Z  
1981 Crossle 45F 
1998 Mazda Formula 
1981 Crossle 45F 
1991 Mazda Formula 
2 0 1 4  B R D  Fo r m u la  1 2 0 0  
1997 BRD 
1994 BRD F1200 
1999 BRD F1200 
1991 Mysterian M2 
1998 BRD F1200 
2004 Exford 
1999 BRD F1200 
1995 BRD F1200 
1980 Crossle 40F 
2004 Van Diemen 

Sponsor 

E n h a n c e d  P e r fo rm a n c e /G a b o  S o lu t io n s / G oo d  C a r s O n ly  
D e s tr oy  D u c h e n n e /C Y  K im  M ed ic in e /7 7 7  G &R /W VR . 
Doug Beatty Racing 
McCamus Racing 

VMS 

Haimat Motorsports 
Factory Driver - Carmody Racing 

Nexent Innovations Inc. 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 2025-09-21 3:24:38 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CASC-OR 

Margin of Victory 

19.529 

Avg. Speed 

165.900 

Best Lap Tm 

1:24.095 

Best Speed 

169.394 

Best Lap by 

11 - James Morton 

 

BEMC Late Summer Trophy Races 

F Libre, F4, VARAC Formula Classic 

R16 - Race 3 

Race started at 14:06:22 

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km 

2025-09-21 13:14 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
4 
6 
5 
6 

Class 
PL 
PL 
PL 
RA 
RA 
RA 
PL 
PL 
RA 
PL 
RA 
RA 

No. 
25 
44 

3 
12 
76 

7 
16 
55 
60 
27 
70 
94 

Name 
Travis Hill 

Elvis Stojko 

Liang Qiu 

Mark Boyd 

Douglas George 

Jon Sobol 

Joel Fallaise 

Steve Busby 

Jonathan Liu 

Marcel Lafontaine 

Stephen Sutherland 

Rich Kenworthy 

L a p s  
22  
22  
22  
21  
21  
20  
20  
17  

8 

21  
22  

Total Tm 
30:46.128 
31:24.679 
31:34.850 
31:53.539 
32:05.823 
31:23.371 
31:27.792 
31:20.372 
11:24.308 

31:57.864 
31:50.897 

Diff 

38.551 
48.722 

1 Lap 
1 Lap 

2 Laps 
2 Laps 
5 Laps 

14 Laps 

1 Lap 
1:04.769 

Best Tm 
1:13.402 
1:18.287 
1:19.248 
1:21.541 
1:23.258 
1:28.682 
1:29.688 
1:42.791 
1:23.719 

1:22.322 
1:20.937 

Club 
OSCC 
OSCC 
OSCC 
TAC 
OSCC 
BARC 
St.LAC 
OSCC 
SPDA 
ASQ 
OMSC 
BEMC 

Nat/State 
Ottawa ON 
Pontypool ON 
Calabogie ON 
Grimsby ON 
Nepean ON 
Guelph ON 
Belleville ON 
Oxford Mills ON 
Mississauga ON 
Victoriaville QC 
Delhi ON 
Fergus ON 

Make 
2025 Ligier JS P325 
2 0 2 2  P r o t o t y p e  R e v o l u t i o n  5 0 0 S C  
2 0 1 5  P r o t o t y p e  L i g i e r  J S P 3 1 5  
2016  Rad ica l SR3  RSX 
2020  Rad ica l SR3  RSX 
2022 Radical SR3XX 
2025 Rush SR 
2024 Rush SR 
2013 Radical SR3 
2002 Swift 014 
2014 Radica l SR3 RS 
2000 Radica l Prosport 

Sponsor 
TWOth Autosport 
Form  & Built/M ilner's Landscaping/Storm  Pro 
TWOth Autosport 
Auto Eclectic Motorsports 
RySpec 
Mr Lube 
FDF Motorsports 

Max1600 
Auto Eclectic Motorsports 
RK engines 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  Cars 70 and 94 passed on yellow, moved to bottom of class 

Printed: 2025-09-20 6:22:34 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CASC-OR 

Margin of Victory 

38.551 

Avg. Speed 

169.758 

Best Lap Tm 

1:13.402 

Best Speed 

194.071 

Best Lap by 

25 - Travis Hill 

 

BEMC Late Summer Trophy Races 

Formula Prototype Challenge 

R6 - Race 1 

Race started at 16:45:36 

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km 

2025-09-20 16:02 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

DNF 

Not classified 
DN S 
DN S 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
3 
4 

D N F 

D N S 
D N S 

Class 
PL 
PL 
RA 
RA 
RA 
RA 
RA 
PL 
PL 
PL 

PL 
RA 

No. 
25 

3 
12 
70 
60 
76 

7 
16 
55 
44 

27 
94 

Name 
Travis Hill 

Liang Qiu 

Mark Boyd 

Stephen Sutherland 

Jonathan Liu 

Douglas George 

Jon Sobol 

Joel Fallaise 

Steve Busby 

Elvis Stojko 

Marcel Lafontaine 

Rich Kenworthy 

L a p s  
24  
23  
22  
22  
22  
22  
21  
21  
18  
11  

Total Tm 
30:27.411 
30:57.315 
30:38.465 
30:59.083 
31:11.642 
31:35.139 
30:56.541 
31:40.936 
30:38.810 
14:47.586 

Diff 

1 Lap 
2 Laps 
2 Laps 
2 Laps 
2 Laps 
3 Laps 
3 Laps 
6 Laps 

DNF 

DNS 
DNS 

Best Tm 
1:13.462 
1:18.140 
1:22.071 
1:22.659 
1:23.935 
1:23.804 
1:26.202 
1:29.286 
1:39.570 
1:19.295 

Club 
OSCC 
OSCC 
TAC 
OMSC 
SPDA 
OSCC 
BARC 
St.LAC 
OSCC 
OSCC 

ASQ 
BEMC 

Nat/State 
Ottawa ON 
Calabogie ON 
Grimsby ON 
Delhi ON 
Mississauga ON 
Nepean ON 
Guelph ON 
Belleville ON 
Oxford Mills ON 
Pontypool ON 

Victoriaville QC 
Fergus ON 

Make 
2025 Ligier JS P325 
2 0 1 5  P r o t o t y p e  L i g i e r  J S P 3 1 5  
2016  Rad ica l SR3  RSX 
2014 Radica l SR3 RS 
2013 Radical SR3 
2020  Rad ica l SR3  RSX 
2022 Radical SR3XX 
2025 Rush SR 
2024 Rush SR 
2 0 2 2  P r o t o t y p e  R e v o l u t i o n  5 0 0 S C  

2002 Swift 014 
2000 Radica l Prosport 

Sponsor 
TWOth Autosport 
TWOth Autosport 
Auto Eclectic Motorsports 
Auto Eclectic Motorsports 

RySpec 
Mr Lube 
FDF Motorsports 

Form  & Built/M ilner's Landscaping/Storm  Pro 

Max1600 
RK engines 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 2025-09-21 12:11:01 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CASC-OR 

Margin of Victory 

1 Lap 

Avg. Speed 

187.087 

Best Lap Tm 

1:13.462 

Best Speed 

193.912 

Best Lap by 

25 - Travis Hill 

 

BEMC Late Summer Trophy Races 

Formula Prototype Challenge 

R13 - Race 2 

Race started at 11:34:44 

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km 

2025-09-21 11:07 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
1 
2 
6 
3 
4 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
5 
6 
7 
6 
7 
8 
7 
9 
8 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

Class 
GT3 
GT3 
GT3 
GT3 
GT3 
GT4 
GT4 
GT3 
GT4 
GT4 
GT5 
GT5 
GT5 
GT5 
GT4 
GT5 
GT5 
GT5 
GT4 
GT4 
GT4 
GT3 
GT4 
GT3 
GT5 
GT5 
GT4 
GT4 
GT4 

No. 
34 

199 
677 
251 

77 
149 

59 
31 
03 

350 
986 
135 
111 

35 
168 
115 

11 
29 

298 
32 

188 
311 

23 
16 
71 
99 

211 
277 

18 

Name 
Jonathan Rashleigh 

Daria Khachi 

Bruce Wylie 

Allan Lewis 

Vince Partap 

Dave Bagshaw 

Michael Sylvestre 

Aaron Clue 

Hugo Girard 

Grant Bourne 

Ron Rhead 

David Dal Bello 

Brandon Kwok 

Stephen Di Cesare 

Sarah Lewis 

Roger Pitter 

Joanne Sierzant 

Spencer Deumer 

Desmond Tam 

Jeff Pabst 

Paul Nigro 

Jamie Houseman 

Peter Griesbach 

Michael Bos 

Mike Bos 

Calvin Wu 

Barry Mitchell 

Robert Turner 

Tom Kwok 

L a p s  
10  
10  
10  
10  
10  
10  
10  
10  
10  
10  
10  
10  
10  
10  
10  
10  
10  
10  

9 
8 
7 
6 
3 
1 

10  

Total Tm 
19:59.396 
20:00.318 
20:03.859 
20:04.360 
20:08.092 
20:11.051 
20:11.364 
20:13.368 
20:14.467 
20:16.850 
20:26.715 
20:27.304 
20:27.642 
20:28.565 
20:32.491 
20:32.950 
20:33.642 
20:35.611 
20:10.438 
20:11.900 
17:03.339 
11:15.510 

5:05.035 
1:44.205 

13.290 

20:11.728 

Diff 

0.922 
4.463 
4.964 
8.696 

11.655 
11.968 
13.972 
15.071 
17.454 
27.319 
27.908 
28.246 
29.169 
33.095 
33.554 
34.246 
36.215 

1 Lap 
2 Laps 
3 Laps 
4 Laps 
7 Laps 
9 Laps 

10 Laps 

12.332 

Best Tm 
1:31.263 
1:31.815 
1:32.183 
1:31.981 
1:33.935 
1:35.678 
1:35.504 
1:34.914 
1:35.815 
1:35.893 
1:40.573 
1:40.474 
1:40.151 
1:40.193 
1:41.928 
1:42.122 
1:42.875 
1:42.607 
1:34.810 
1:34.788 
1:38.648 
1:49.144 
1:38.084 
1:40.458 

1:35.145 

Club 
BARC 
BM WCCT 
BM WCCT 
TAC 
BM WCCT 
VARAC 
VARAC 
St.LAC 
VARAC 
OMSC 
BM WCCT 
BM WCCT 
TAC 
VARAC 
TAC 
BEMC 
BEMC 
BM WCCT 
VARAC 
DAC 
BEMC 
SCCA 
St.LAC 
BARC 
St.LAC 
TAC 
St.LAC 
TAC 
TAC 

Nat/State 
Lindsay ON 
Mississauga ON 
Toronto ON 
New Dundee ON 
Richmond Hill ON 
Tiverton ON 
Markham ON 
Lanark ON 
St-Zotique QC 
Toronto ON 
Aurora ON 
Toronto ON 
Ea s t G w illim bu ry O N  
Caledon ON 
Uxbridge ON 
Lasalle ON 
Toronto ON 
Milton ON 
Nobleton ON 
Schomberg ON 
Toronto ON 
London ON 
Sydenham  ON 
Blackstock ON 
Blackstock ON 
Scarborough ON 
Foxboro ON 
Sunderland ON 
Markham ON 

Make 
2004 Subaru STI 
1991 BMW M3 
2005 BMW M3 
2002 BMW M3 
2 0 1 4  P o r s ch e  C a ym a n  S  
1 9 8 9  C h e v r o l e t  C a m a ro  Z 2 8  
1987 Porsche 944 
1997 BMW 325I 
1995 BMW 325i 
2003 Nissan 350z 
2 0 0 1  P o r s ch e  B o x s te r  9 8 6  
1998 Porsche  B oxste r  
2022 Honda Civic SI 
1990 Mazda Miata 
2009 Honda Civic Si 
2004 Nissan Sentra 
1993 Mazda Miata 
1997 Mazda Miata 
1987 Porsche 951 
1983 Audi Quattro 
Honda Civic 
2006 Honda Insight 
2 0 0 2  C h e v r o l e t  P i n t y s  R a c e  C a r  
1995 Honda Prelude 
1993 Suba ru Im preza  
2012 Honda Civic Si 
2021  Fa cto ry F ive  818  
2 0 0 8  M a z da  MX5  M ia ta  
2 0 1 2  H o n d a  C iv ic  S I  T C A  

Sponsor 
J. Bean Construction/RSR Racing 
DIALOG/RMP Competizione 
RMP Competizione 

VPX Motorsport 

Mantis Racing 

Jagermeister 
Scalar Performance 
Rilli Racing / Rhead CPA 

M&S Racing 
Maple & Prima Mazda/TintW iz /Red Line Oil 

Pfaff Autoworks/Glasurit 

remcanada.com 
Bay Island Fabrication 
Bos Truck Repair/Mikeâ€™s Auto B lackstock 
Mikes Auto / Bos Truck Repair 

Can-Saf Automotive/Wrap Force 
M&S Racing 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  

New Track Record (1:34.788) for GT4 by Jeff Pabst. 
Car 18 moved to last in class for Race 1 incident responsibility 

Printed: 2025-09-21 12:49:50 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CASC-OR 

Margin of Victory 

0.922 

Avg. Speed 

118.770 

Best Lap Tm 

1:31.263 

Best Speed 

156.090 

Best Lap by 

34 - Jonathan Rashleigh 

 

BEMC Late Summer Trophy Races 

Pirelli Tire Grand Touring GT3 - GT5 

R5 - Race 1 

Race started at 16:16:58 

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km 

2025-09-20 15:37 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 

Not classified 
DN S 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
1 
2 
3 
6 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
1 
2 
9 
3 
4 
5 
6 

10 
11 

7 
7 

12 
8 
8 

D N S 

Class 
GT3 
GT3 
GT3 
GT3 
GT3 
GT4 
GT4 
GT4 
GT3 
GT4 
GT4 
GT4 
GT4 
GT4 
GT5 
GT5 
GT4 
GT5 
GT5 
GT5 
GT5 
GT4 
GT4 
GT5 
GT3 
GT4 
GT5 
GT3 

GT5 

No. 
34 

199 
77 

677 
251 
350 
149 

59 
16 
03 

298 
23 
18 

188 
111 
135 
277 
986 

35 
115 

11 
32 

168 
29 
31 

211 
99 

311 

71 

Name 
Jonathan Rashleigh 

Daria Khachi 

Vince Partap 

Bruce Wylie 

Allan Lewis 

Grant Bourne 

Dave Bagshaw 

Michael Sylvestre 

Michael Bos 

Hugo Girard 

Desmond Tam 

Peter Griesbach 

Tom Kwok 

Paul Nigro 

Brandon Kwok 

David Dal Bello 

Robert Turner 

Ron Rhead 

Stephen Di Cesare 

Roger Pitter 

Joanne Sierzant 

Jeff Pabst 

Sarah Lewis 

Spencer Deumer 

Aaron Clue 

Barry Mitchell 

Calvin Wu 

Jamie Houseman 

Mike Bos 

L a p s  
13  
13  
13  
13  
13  
13  
13  
13  
13  
13  
13  
13  
13  
13  
12  
12  
12  
12  
12  
12  
12  
12  
12  
12  

6 
5 
2 

Total Tm 
20:03.795 
20:05.307 
20:14.786 
20:16.407 
20:27.954 
20:53.105 
20:54.345 
20:55.210 
20:55.472 
20:57.452 
21:03.781 
21:05.387 
21:10.737 
21:32.389 
20:28.813 
20:29.506 
20:29.779 
20:31.762 
20:32.332 
20:32.808 
20:33.654 
20:52.881 
20:55.348 
21:05.051 

9:40.927 
9:39.599 
3:43.623 

Diff 

1.512 
10.991 
12.612 
24.159 
49.310 
50.550 
51.415 
51.677 
53.657 
59.986 

1:01.592 
1:06.942 
1:28.594 

1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

7 Laps 
8 Laps 

11 Laps 

DNS 

Best Tm 
1:31.199 
1:31.808 
1:32.115 
1:32.165 
1:32.438 
1:35.230 
1:35.805 
1:35.407 
1:34.041 
1:35.446 
1:35.095 
1:35.228 
1:35.169 
1:37.325 
1:40.777 
1:40.555 
1:39.832 
1:41.118 
1:40.406 
1:41.497 
1:40.978 
1:34.838 
1:42.370 
1:42.897 
1:35.383 
1:47.034 
1:45.808 

Club 
BARC 
BM WCCT 
BM WCCT 
BM WCCT 
TAC 
OMSC 
VARAC 
VARAC 
BARC 
VARAC 
VARAC 
St.LAC 
TAC 
BEMC 
TAC 
BM WCCT 
TAC 
BM WCCT 
VARAC 
BEMC 
BEMC 
DAC 
TAC 
BM WCCT 
St.LAC 
St.LAC 
TAC 
SCCA 

St.LAC 

Nat/State 
Lindsay ON 
Mississauga ON 
Richmond Hill ON 
Toronto ON 
New Dundee ON 
Toronto ON 
Tiverton ON 
Markham ON 
Blackstock ON 
St-Zotique QC 
Nobleton ON 
Sydenham  ON 
Markham ON 
Toronto ON 
Ea s t G w illim bu ry O N  
Toronto ON 
Sunderland ON 
Aurora ON 
Caledon ON 
Lasalle ON 
Toronto ON 
Schomberg ON 
Uxbridge ON 
Milton ON 
Lanark ON 
Foxboro ON 
Scarborough ON 
London ON 

Blackstock ON 

Make 
2004 Subaru STI 
1991 BMW M3 
2 0 1 4  P o r s ch e  C a ym a n  S  
2005 BMW M3 
2002 BMW M3 
2003 Nissan 350z 
1 9 8 9  C h e v r o l e t  C a m a ro  Z 2 8  
1987 Porsche 944 
1995 Honda Prelude 
1995 BMW 325i 
1987 Porsche 951 
2 0 0 2  C h e v r o l e t  P i n t y s  R a c e  C a r  
2 0 1 2  H o n d a  C iv ic  S I  T C A  
Honda Civic 
2022 Honda Civic SI 
1998 Porsche  B oxste r  
2 0 0 8  M a z da  MX5  M ia ta  
2 0 0 1  P o r s ch e  B o x s te r  9 8 6  
1990 Mazda Miata 
2004 Nissan Sentra 
1993 Mazda Miata 
1983 Audi Quattro 
2009 Honda Civic Si 
1997 Mazda Miata 
1997 BMW 325I 
2021  Fa cto ry F ive  818  
2012 Honda Civic Si 
2006 Honda Insight 

1993 Suba ru Im preza  

Sponsor 
J. Bean Construction/RSR Racing 
DIALOG/RMP Competizione 
VPX Motorsport 
RMP Competizione 

Scalar Performance 

Mantis Racing 
Bos Truck Repair/Mikeâ€™s Auto B lackstock 
Jagermeister 

Bay Island Fabrication 
M&S Racing 

M&S Racing 

Can-Saf Automotive/Wrap Force 
Rilli Racing / Rhead CPA 
Maple & Prima Mazda/TintW iz /Red Line Oil 

Pfaff Autoworks/Glasurit 

remcanada.com 

Mikes Auto / Bos Truck Repair 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  Car 32 - Breakout lap 7 - 1 lap penalty 

Printed: 2025-09-21 11:35:53 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CASC-OR 

Margin of Victory 

1.512 

Avg. Speed 

153.836 

Best Lap Tm 

1:31.199 

Best Speed 

156.199 

Best Lap by 

34 - Jonathan Rashleigh 

 

BEMC Late Summer Trophy Races 

Pirelli Tire Grand Touring GT3 - GT5 

R12 - Race 2 

Race started at 11:03:41 

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km 

2025-09-21 10:42 
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